UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR1108/E                                     CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 8
Copyright © 2017 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-031.T
1A FAST ULTRA LOW
DROPOUT LINEAR
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION

* Over temperature Protection And Over current
Protection
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package
Pin Assignment

Packing
LR1108L-xx-AA3--R LR1108G-xx-AA3--R SOT-223
LR1108L-xx-AB3--R LR1108G-xx-AB3--R SOT-89
LR1108L-xx-AE3--R LR1108G-xx-AE3--R SOT-23
LR1108L-xx-TN3--R LR1108G-xx-TN3--R TO-252
A: GOI
B: OGI
C: GIO
D: IGO
Tape Reel
LR1108L-xx-AF5-R LR1108G-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 I G SD S O - - - Tape Reel
LR1108EL-xx-AF5-R LR1108EG-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 I G SD E O - - - Tape Reel
LR1108L-xx-K08-3030-R LR1108G-xx-K08-3030-R DFN3030-8 O N ADJ G SD  N N I Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: I:VIN  O:VOUT  G:GND  SD: SD   E: ERROR  S：SET/ADJ
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) refer to Pin Assignment
(3) AA3: SOT-223, AB3: SOT-89, AE3: SOT-23, AF5: SOT-25
     TN3: TO-252, K08-3030: DFN3030-8
(4) xx: reference to Marking Information
(5) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
(6) Refer to PIN CONFIGURATION
LR1108EG-xx-AA3-A-R
(1) Packing Type
(2) Pin Assignment
(3) Package Type
(4) Voltage Code
(5) Green Package
(6) Pin Situation
LR1108/E                                     CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-031.T
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING